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	Date
	Tournament
	Location
	Team/
Individual
	Contact
	Address
	Phone 
Email

	May 13
	The 41st  Annual Karl J. Boehret Surf Fishing Tournament by Delaware Valley Surf Anglers 
	Sea Isle City, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Keith Lehman
	20  Rorer Ave.     Hatboro, PA  19040
	215-791-5619
Klehman1964@aol.com

	May 20
	The 33nd  Annual Surf’n Land Tournament
	Brigantine, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Dan Wiest
	95 Sandpiper Rd.
Feasterville, PA 19053
	215-4106192
danstcroix@verizon.net

	Sept. 9
	60th   Annual H.W. Shaner Tournament by the Association of Surf Angling Clubs
	Avalon, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Lynda Greaves
	310 Perry Rd. Petersburg, NJ 08270
	609-214-0939
lgreaves68@comcast.net

	Sept. 16
	Postponed due to weather to 10/28
	
	
	
	
	

	Sept. 23
	The 76th Annual Long Beach Island Fishing Club Tournament
	Harvey Cedars, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Barry
Forgeng 
	1518 Allentown Rd. Lansdale, PA 19446
	215-990-7660 BForg001@gmail.com

	Sept. 30 
	The 68th Annual Pennsauken Surf Fishing Club Tournament
	North Wildwood, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Dan Ladik 
	122 Lenape Rd.
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
	856-261-4521
djladik41@gmail.com

	Oct. 7
	The 38th Annual Women's Surf Fishing Club of NJ Tournament
	Brigantine, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Reggi Vasta
	13058 Townsend Rd. Phila., PA 19154
	215-901-2474
cozmofaerie@aol.com

	Oct. 14
	6th Annual Merchantville Fishing Club Surf Fishing Tournament
	Long Beach Island, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Gene Aikens
	30 Merion Lane
Maple Shade, NJ 08052
	609-440-6994 fishnut1965@yahoo.com

	Oct. 21
	The 54th   Annual Ocean City Fishing Club Surf Fishing Tournament
	Ocean City, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Ed Parkinson
	324 Hidden Creek Dr. Hatboro, Pa 19040
	215-680-6652
eparkinson718@gmail.com

	Oct. 28
	The 5th   Annual American Angler Surf Fishing Tournament
	Long Beach Island, NJ
	Teams and Individuals
	Craig Perucki
	9 Reno Ct., 
Barnegat, NJ 08005
	704-996-4924
craig.perucki@gmail.cm

	
	SPECIAL EVENTS
	
	
	
	
	

	Mar. 18
	The ASAC Annual Meeting
	Sea Isle City, NJ
	Members Only
	Greg O’Connell
	272 Church St. Mays Landing, NJ  08330
	609-204-0220 goenvl@gmail.com 

	Aug. 12
	The 24th  Annual A.S.A.C. Youth Tournament
	Harvey Cedars, NJ
	Individuals
Youth 5-17
	Rod Melvin
	2 Halifax Court    Marlton, NJ  08053
	609-315-2368
RNMelvin@verizon.net








